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SPRAYER IDENTIFICATION

Fach Hagie sprayer is identified by means of a frame serial number. This -
serial number denotes the model, year in which it was built, and the number
of the sprayer. As for further identification, the engine has a serial
number and the planetary hubs have identification plates that describe the
type of mount and gear ratio. To insure prompt, efficient service when order-
ing parts or requesting service repairs from Hagie Manufacturing Company,
record the serial and identification numbers in the space provided below.
Note: Reference to left hand and right hand used throughout this manual refers

to the position when seated in the operator's seat facing forward.

SPRAYER SERIAL NUMBER

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER

PLANETARY HUB IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS
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ABBREVIATIONS
A/C - Air Conditioner MT - Mount
ADPTR - Adapter MTR - Motor
AGI - Agitator P/N - Part Number
ALT - Alternator PLT - Plate
ASSY - Assembly QTY = Quantity
BRKT - Bracket RED - Reducer
DET - Detail REF - Reference

DISPL - Displacement
EL - Elbow

EXT - Extension

FLO = Flow

FNPT - Female National Pipe Thread
FOR - Female O-ring
FRT - Front

HYD - Hydraulic
HYDRD - Hydrostatic
LG - Long

LWR - Lower

MJIC - Male J. I. C.

MOR - Male 0O-ring

REST - Restrictor

REQ - Required

SHFT - Shaft

SOL = Solution

STRG - Steering

ST - Street

SWIV - Swivel

UNC - Unified Naitonal Course (Thread)

UNF - Unified Naitonal Fine (Thread)

Vv - Volt
W/ - With
WHL - Wheel

WLD - Weldment
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ONAN ERGINE ASSEMELY

Det. Qty. PAR DIescrigtion

r Fon W/T.05 Pitch

%

R s e
e
U Lt

j T Bap e ety
T E

ii: F £ 28 I fex Bait

‘Washer
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1405 r Rodlatgr Tube
ﬁ%‘iﬂ ué.ﬂ._- “4?; ?Tﬂt Wosher
31 Llﬂl 1.0, x 7 1/ Rubber Adaphor
52 , b0 Mose Clomp




( PERKINS DIESEL ENGINE ASSEMBLY

483057 578 Regulor Flat Wosher

Bleuty Temperatlure Sender

SO501F 1/2 NPT % L/B NPT Recucer Bushing
60190 5716 x 10 Fuel Line Hose

34657 Woter Tra

10102 Vol toge Regulator

BOL257 5716 1.0, x 130 Foel Line Hose
520120 Ko, 4 Hoge Clowm

62 38 INF x /G Hex Balt

920502 W8 Lock Washer

pet. Gy, PN Desscr | pt lon
1 1 3795  Perkins Engine
2 1 L4617 Woter Trop Mount
L] 1 TILE1S  Woter Trop (nlet Tube
4 F  34e30  woter Trop Qutlet Tube
5 2 RI47Y5  Front Motor Mount Weldeent
6 1 3uM4E  Right Rear Motor Moumt Weldment
! 1 34743 Left Regr Motor Mount Weldeeni
B 1 500098  S/1E LMF x 340 Rex Bolt
g 7 Gla00% 3B UNC Stover Mut
10 2 900130 38 UNC x 1 156 Hex Bolt
11 4 38R Englne lsolotor
12 5  oEdl J/l6 UNF x 1 Hex Bolt
15 [l 200 T/16 Lock Wosher
14 1] S20504 /2 Lock bosher
15 5 914008 1/2 IMC Stover Mut
16 4 900269  1/2 UWC x 2 3/G Wex Bolt
17 6 20004  1/2 SAE Flot Wosher
18 6 GOOPES  L/2 ONC x 1 142 Hex Bolt
19 1 N0WF 55 AW Alternotor
0 1 160058 G510 Belt
21 1 DOD0ES S/1h UMC x 1 Hex Bale
x 1 el 571G Lock Mosher
I3 1 G20000 516 SAE Flot Wokher
2% 1 S00P7S L2 UNC X & 1/2 Wex Bolt
75 4  hB%Oal 1/ Regulor Flat washer
% 3 9kex /16 UWF x 1 176 Hex Bolt
2701 Mesl2  Alternotor Bushing Long
8 1 nEEIS  Alternotor Bughing Short
L] 1 oz heave
Iy
1
1
1
1
1
1
7
1
1
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PERKINS DIESEL ENGINE ASSEMBLY

L]
F1a795
520067
W/Eng,
J14TRE
520120
LEI020
oo
316067
FI4B4Y
S14B45
314671
BOOLTY
00130
920502
BOEBS]
00263
00162
290107
314757
14758
601263
47
Murs
200021
R14558
BO0B1
GO3EIF
10027
920510
14027
LFEL

Description
Perkins Engline
Ko, 28 Rose Clomp
12 UNF x 1 Hex Bolt
0il Pressure Sender
W, 4 Hose Clomp
Spring
1716 x 172 Cotter Pln
Fuel Shut Off Connect
Fuoe] Shut OFf Plvot
Throttle Cobie Mount
Filter
Perkins To Sundstrond Drive Assenbly
/8 UNC % 1 140 Bex Bolt
3/8 Lock Wosher
Hydrostatic Control Coble Mount
L2 IMC = 1 Wex Bolt
3B UNF x 374 Hex Bolt
Ground Strop
Long Rodlotor Hose
Shart Rodiator Wase
5/16 x 144 Fuel Line Hosa
Mo, 10 x 3/0 Pon Heod Mochine Scres
Fuel Beturn Tube
1y 0.1 % W16 Buthing
Fuel Fllter Element
Drive Disk Adootar Hauslng
- 10-32 x 1 Slotted Mochine Screw
. 10 UNF Hex Mut
« 10 Leck Washer
o« 10-52 Stover Mut
- 10-37 Ball Joint

ETTEE
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CHRYSLER ENGINE ASSEMBLY

P/ Nescr)pt lan

(0557 Spocer

Lu7ood Gates 24%0 Belt

1410732 Alternator Sheave

147001  Goves 2520 Belt

5110%3  Fon Epocer

200015 Alternotor Spacer

514305  Exhoust Monlfold Heot Shield
T14%09 Altermator Adjusteent Amm
314510  Alternator Mount

16327 Upper Rodlator Hose

T14u37 Temperture Sender

3le0l8  Cronk Pulley

514453 Molley Corburetor

319614 Fon Abonter

148 Left Fromt Motor Mount Weldment

e
F.ﬁ'“l\-\.'l—lﬂlﬂ-ﬁ“i‘m“ﬂﬂl‘vl-?

16 351351 Right Front Motor Mount Meldment

17 251353 Rear Motlor Mount Weldseni

18 311038  Fon Spacer

19 Q00132 3/8 UK x 1 3% Hex Bolt

20 SI006T Mo, 28 Hose Clomp

21 SHORS Mo, 20 Hose Clomo

iy BOLISE 578 x 12 |eeater Hose
500142 378 URC x 5 Hex Bolt

24 00198 7/16 LMC x 1 304 Wex Bolt

25 20083 152 UNC x I 1/% Hex Bolt

26 S00265 172 UNC x 1 1/2 Hex Bolt

7 O0006G  5/16 IMC ¥ 34 Hex Bolt

28 L4008 172 URC Stover hus

20 920000  5/16 BAE Flot Wosher

L11] SR0O00Y 1/2 RAE Flot Washer

il S20501 S/l6 Lock Wosher

3 3009 55 MW Altermmotor

T4s1T Lower Roflotor Hose
520070  Wa. 4 Hose Clomo

520070 Wo. 8 hose Clom

900086 516 UNC x 2 1/ Hex Bolt
BDI25T 5716 x 120" Hose

Cra0sse Cronkshaft Pullev

115%88 Fuel Filter

314435 19" Pir Fon W/2.75 Plich
114678 Coble Meat Snield weldment
QL4006 F/16 UNC Stover Nut
519260 €L Filter

310002 Voltope Regulotor
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CHRYSLER ENGINE ASSEMBLY

PR

Descriotlon
. LD, m
Gasket Eiirx I 0-Ring
torier o H.FEI gl
tarter !
ll‘r Etﬂu LG 11%[
g T
Tﬁfnt e!gni "ﬂm:lutt
{!‘ athl 1 mml-ln! t Scres
i -EE X ]r'g rE0sa Tr
9716 UNC x 3/0 Mex Bolt
J’?-é Truseal Mut
ﬁl. r
trond Flller RAlng
Qutputl Shof 1
; HII#E trol Coble Mount Weldnent

i tover
-1 ﬂ SHEIEII Moch]ng Scres
58 UNC x Hex Bolt

ﬂﬁ%&ﬁg 1 Joint

Alr Imt

~
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CHRYSLER AIR COMDITIOMER COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

OMAN AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

ay

L

ALR CONDITIONER COMPAESSOR PUMP ASSEPBLY

Det, Oty PN
1 2 BT
2 2 LT
3 1 3leaz0
i 1 B5T350
5 ] a8y
B 2 657315
7 1 G5T3LY
B y U7 TR0
9 1 657310
10 1 157060
u 5 500129
12 2 S0a17]
13 2 00130
14 ] SO00EY
15 ] S10007
16 4 OO0
17 4 14000
18 9 916004
18 1= S20002
0 1 B57309
21 1 ESTI0G

Descriotion

Alr Conaitloner Condensor Maunt
Alr Conditioner Condensor Keeper
Alr Condl tioner Dryer Brocket

Alr Condltloner Compressar Mount Weldment
B M % 16 MM Hex Bolt

Alr {onditioner Comoressor Adj, Tab
Alr Conditioner Compressar Mount Meldeent
8 MM Lockwasher

Alr Condltionér Comoressor

2600 Belt

3/8 UNC x 1 Hex Bplt

378 UNC % 1 1/7 Kex Bolt

/B INC x 1 1/9 hex Bolt

516 UNC x %/8 Hex Bolt

5/16 LNC Lock Mut

175 UNC x 3/% Mex Bplt

14 INC Lock Mue

38 UNC Lotk Myt

378 Flot washer

Alr Cond| tioner Oryer

Alr Conditloner Condensar Kit

For Omon Qption Use The Following |tems:
1-2-3-4-5-6-8-0-11-02=15-14-15-16-17-18-1§-20-21

For Chrysler Dotion Use The Following 1 bess:
1-2-3-6-7-0-10=11=12=13-14-15-18- 17~ 18=18-20-21 )



PERKINS AIR COMDITIOMER COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

Det. Oty. P/
1 2 H4al3
2 3 Zleyle
3 1 W
4 1 140066
5 1 147071
& 2 BSTR1S
7 1 B57 317
E 1 657310
9 1 57321
10 1 657310
11 2 00129
12 2 00131
13 5 A0
14 & i
15 q A0z
16 y S0000e
7 & 14000
18 1} 914004
19 13 wopa?
20 L] 00231
21 & G2050%
2 1 E5TR08
23 1 180067
a1 E5TMA

PERKINS ALR CONDITIONER COMPRCSSOR PUMP ASSEMBLY

Descriptlan
Alr Conditiontr Condensar Mout
Alr Conditloner Condensar Keeper
Alr Conditloner Dryer Drocket
6.25 0.0, Sheave W/Hub
bares ZIA0 Belt
Alr Condltloner Comoressor Adj. Tab
Alr Conditionér Compressor Mount Weld.
Al Condlt)loner Compressar Mount Adoorer
Alr Conditiongr Drive Shaft weideent
&lr Condltionér Compressor
BB OUNC x 1 hex Bolt
38 INC x 1 1/2 Mex Bolt
58 UNC % 1 1/ Mex Bolt
5716 UNC x 3/4 Hex Bolt
/16 UK Lock Wut
14 UNC x 374 Mex Bolt
174 URC Lock Wut
578 UNC Lock Mut
5/8 SAE Flar wosher
TFL6 UNF x | Hex Bolt
T/16 Lock Wosher
Alr Condltlomer Dryer
1 172 Bore Toper Bushing
Air Condltloner Condensar kit
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HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

PeR

GOBEAG
Bl100%
G013
BlllzZ7
B15003
615568
615569
E18178
Gl8]
0007
SOO0ES
900196
320501
E1002Z8
Bl&zr
Glaaus
Bli1z7
G101 86

FHEE rep mj:zarbr

Descriotion

Wydraul lc Mondfold Mowunt

Seal Eit

lvdroul lc Rellef Yalve Assambiv
1 1/16 MoRt x | 1406 PUIC
Lofge Monlfold

Right Hydraullc Tube

Left Hydroullc Tube

| 516 MOR = 907 x | /18 MAIC
30 MOR x 90U x 54 JIC

5/16 UNC x 3 3/& Hex Bolt

SF16 UHE = | Hex Bolt

7716 INC x | 1/ Hex Bolt

5/16 Lock Wosher

Flow Contral

778 MOR x 909 x | 1716 JIC

| 1/16 MOR x 907 x | L/16 malc
1 1716 Mok x 1 1416 MJIC

| /16 D-Ring Flug

ml?‘:ﬁ’?i‘.““ 14, I? ong

¢
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SUNDSTRAND PUMP ASSEMELY
betl. QY. PN Descrpt foh
1 1 606886  Sundstrond 23 Series PumD
2 B W72 3B INC x 1 3/4 Allen Cop Screw
3 1 BOEALE Pumg Control Lewer Extension
iy 1 BlOYGE Cegend Wydroullc Pump 1.48 CU.IK.
5 B GlBIF  Lock Wosher
6 2 BIEITE 1" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 FOR
F 2 Bro2ie D=Eing
8 1 B5200 1 WT x W Street Eloow
5 1 G6DEBET  1.06 Choroe Pump
10 1 GIB0S) 1 5716 MOR x 1 FAPT
11 1 GIE1ES  7/8 moR x 90% %sn malc
12 2 BIRL7A 1 5/16 MOR x S0Px 1 S/16 MJIC
13 1 GIRLIM 7716 MOR x S0%x 9416 MJIC
18 1 GIBXE 7B MOR ¥ 304 MUIC
15 1 61856% 1 1716 MOR x %0 1 Hose Barb
16 1 7I4SED 1 WPT 1 Mose Borb
17 2 600005 144 UNC ® 1 Hex Bolt
18 2 DI40O0 144 UNC Stover Wut
*18 7 G0026E 142 UNC x 1 344 Hex Bolt
20 Z GOUPGT 12 UNC = 2 Wex Bolt
*21 ! 94008  1/2 UNC Stover Wut
W & 530006 152 SAE Flot Wosher
23 1 GIOSEF  Chorge Pumo Goskel
M1 GlEFL  O-Ring
NOTE: L. Item 13 Used With Four-sheel Drive Ootion. *25 1 LEsOMl  1/2 Regulor Flot Wosher
26 1 S0S110 1 MPT x 457 Street Elbow
2. Asgembily Shown I3 For Got Engine Dotlon. For 271 GLL2E /8 MOR % 80% /B MUIC
Dlesel Dotlon Reploce [tems 19.20.21.22. And 25 With 3B 2 5087 Mo. 28 lose Clow
(8) 9O0GS - 1/2 UNC x 1 142 hex Bolt knd {4) 920004 - 75 1 90%393 WMo, 10-32 x 1 Slotted MOCRING SCrew
1/2 SAE Flat Washer, ;7 SO0 Wo. 10 Lotk Washer
31 2 G100ET Mo, 10 UWF Hex Mut
n 1 Q16037 No. 10-32 Stowver Nut
1

u73921 M. 10-31 Ball Joint
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BATTERY ROX ASSEMBLY

Det,  Qty. Pl
m—

290015
9021
29112
200052
2491178
90111
Sul1xad
361149
Jaller
00129
14008
901149
900128

Descript lon

Hattery "Gos Engline”
Batrery Holad Down w/Clomos
Battery "Dlesel Engine®
Battery Coble 587

Hattery Coble o=

Ground Stroo

Battery Hold Down Meldeent
Rattery Box

Bateery Box Supoort

378 INC x 1" Hex Bolt

38 IMC Lock Mut

18 UNC x B 147 Corrioge Ralt
3B IC x 3eh Hex Bolt

Items B, B, 11, ond 12 ore ised with

beikth engines.



FADIATOR AND OIL COOLER ASSEMBLY

Det. @iy, P/N Tesir 1 pE lon

1 1 5weyr Rodiator And 011 Cooler Mount Weldment
2 I 3bs4)  podiotor Shroud - Chrysler
L 1 Ti4TaL Rodiotor

G 1 39S Rodlator Cop

5 1 39559 Radiarer Droin Cock

& 10 470085 LiG INC Wutsert

71  SWA 3/ WPT Close Mipple

B 1 SOHASS ¥4 RPT Plpe Nippie

9 2 505200 1 NPT x 0% Street Elbow
10 1 05713 1 NPT Ta 574 Reducer Bushing
11 1 GLOMG 1/ NPT x 90P% 3/u MJIC
1@ 1 618059 /4 NPT x TR MJIC

1% 1 E1BIEE il Coaler

15 1 BlE1X8 1 NPT x 90% 1 Hose Bar
15 1 658579 2 Wide x &0* Long Foom
18 4 SNO0EY S/16 UNC = 374 Hex Bolt
1710 900128 58 UMC x 340 Bex Bolt
18 B 1002 5/16 UNC Stover hut
1n 12 220001 5716 SAE Flot Wosher
M1 920007 3/ SAE Flot Washer
21 @ 514480  Side Screen Weldment
z 1 514635 Too Screen Weldment
FL 1 TI61TE Rodlatar Shrowd - Onon
247 WrOllE 1/ UNC x 3/4 Flonged Bolt
25 L] 900128 348 UNC % 3/4 Hex Bolt
26 & 91u00& 5/8 UNC Stover Rut
27 X JILTER Rodiotor Shroud - Perkins
28 1 520087 Mo, 20 mose Clomo
29 1 X1476r Rodiotor Recovery Tonk
0 7 EEVE] 178 INC x 1 Hex Bolt

2

3 Q10000 LG UMC Stover MNut
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CHRYSLER ENGINE EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY

PN
51189
361150
31a73s
F1a475
315287
Jurse
1359
BO0ZES
BL4008
00254

Description
Moin Frome Tie Plote
Maln Frome Reor Tie Annle
Extaust Plpe Flonge
Right Exhaust Ploe
Mt fler
Left Exhoust Plpe
Heat shiald
172 URC x 1 1/2 Hex Bolt
L2 URC Lock Wut
172 URC = 1 L/§ Hex Bolt

SEGEEN

L.

DHAN ENGINE EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY

Gy,

1
1
1
1
1

L]
J16557
J1u554
JlGis?
LTOLED
LTIRIE

Description
foin Cop
Mlrler
Exhoust Pipe
5 muffler Clam
7 172 Muffler Clom

PERKING EMGINC EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY

Det. Gty. P/ Description

16 1 354537  hoin (oo

171 Bla7S6 Exhoust Plpe Mounting Brocket
18 1 Na7%9  Exhoust Plpe Weldsent

19 3 &Rl 2 12 mitier Clomp

20 1 BIuS54  Muffler

21 4 mDod 5716 UNF Hex Mut
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MR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

PN
F1&578
14529
IL4EH
1473
520052
BL4543
4TOL1E
4zl
Golrse

Description
Alr Cleoner
Alr Stock Cap
Alr Cleoner Bond
Alr Cleomer Hose
Mo, 52 hose Clom
Alr Cleoner Fllter
1/6-20 n 34 Flonged Hex Bolt
1/%-20 Flonged Mut
2,50 1.0. x 1 3/% Hose

Ttems & Ang 5 Are (ed With Chryslar Engine (otlon,
Items &. 5. Angd 9 Are Used With The Perkins Englne

Ootlon.

For Onon Engine Dotion (AIr Cleaner hose) Refer To
Enaine Drowings.
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FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE FRONT LEG ASSEMELY

L
160732
S5HE 56
356234
121018
358271
358258
TSR3
¥oB3NG
121015
LEE Py
&7 1005
&7
GLO0ZE
611125
R1115%
G1EL1S
618241
TLa190
R
B2uO52
LHITLYE
500130
S00533
S00%EY
BEZT156
S5
920505
SO0AZE
00827
914000
615433
58320
S5H319
12 v

Description
21716 2 7 5/ x 11 GO, WGETer
Right Front Le0 ODuter Tube Weldment
Left Front Leg Outer Tube Weldment
Thrush Bushing Duter Eing
Front Les Wosher
Journgl Beor ng Liner
Right Front Leg Weldment
Left Front Leg Weldeent
Thrust Bushing lnner Ring
Toroue Huo
1/4-28 x 172 Greose Terk
1/8 £ 2 172 Roll Pin
Sundstrond Wheel Motor
T4 MOR @ N4 MUIC
3/4=-16 MOR Plug
344 MOR x 90°% S/16 MJIC
544 MOR x 907 350 MIIC
Right Stearing Arm Weldment
Laft Steering Arm Weldment
1/2-20 x 607 Whewl Stud Mut
% x 3 /16 0-Ring
5B UNC x 1 140 Hex Bolt
S/B NG x 1 142 lex Bolt
E/8 INC x 5 Hex Balt
Left Crop Bulde Mount
378 Lock Wosher
5/8 Lock Wosher
578 UNC X S Rax Balt
/8 U x 7 1/2 hex Bolt
578 UNC Lock Wt
147 Square % 1 172 Long key
Right Front Leg Kesper Flate Weldment
Left Front Leo Meeper Plate weldment
Lower Keeper Plote
Right Crop Gulde Momt
152 UNC % 1 172 ex Bolt
12 SAE Flat washer  (Tlom
1/2 IWNC Lock Mut
1230 % 1 748 dhesl Stud
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PN
1208
158563
¥oa307
YR3OS

E10030
10291

611159
E1E307

BFO155

SO0ES

16006
18008

B2EG18
555

18010
R15571

918000

REAR LEG ASSEMBLY

Description

Spepdometer Sensor

Whes| Motor Shield

Right Rear Leg Weldment

Left Reor Leg Weldeent

=16 Mut

Sundstrond Wheel Motor Exten, Shoft
Torgue Hub

3/4-16 O-Rina Plug

1 5/16 MOR x 90%x 1 1716 mJIC
540 moR x 85% G716 MUIC
1/2-20 » 607 wheel Mut

Clip Hroke Retolmer

Broke Mount Hub

Toper Lock Hub

Broke Wub Mount

Broke Disc

Bensor Disc

Right Broke Sensor Mount Weldment
Left Broke Sensor Mount MWeldment
b x & 3/16 Meoprens O-Ring
/16 URC ¥ 374 Hax Bolt

L2 iC x 1 1/2 Mex Bolt

172 IMC x 2 Wex Bolt

548 IMC ¥ 1 1/2 Hex Balt

7/16 UNC Lock Nut

172 |MC Lock Mut

7716 Flat Wosher

172 Flor washer

5/8 Lock Wosher

Aroke Pod

Reor Leg Too Kesper PLote
5/8 IMNC x 7 1/2 hex Bolt

5/8 INC Lock Mut

Hydroul e Tube Assembly

190" Hroks Coble

170 UNC x 3/0 Hex Bolt

1/% UNC Lock Mut

578 INC x B Hex Bolt

Ttem 1, 5 And 17 Moply To Right Leg Only.
. ltem 58 |5 Used On The Left Hond Leg Assesbly

Ta Mount The Lodder To The Led.
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TIRE AND RIM ASSEMHLY

P Pescription
B 11,2 x 74 Troctor Tire
H20600 Rim Weloment
650965  Wneel Bolt Toroue Decol
B20A11 Front Tire 9 x 24
L0015 Front RIm Weldment
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STEERING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

PN
611122
b2008
620048
620109
620129
e
623618
BT9E1E
B700ES
870210
BT0218
EO0210
890218
Rl i)
00337
914010

Description
176 WPT x 307 /18 HJIC
Stearing Cylinder Tube Weldment
Steering Cvlinder Shaft Weldment
Glond
Platon
Wiper
Wear Ring
Plstlon Seal
1 %/16 x 1 5/16 D-Ring
34 % 1 O=-Ring
1L/8x ) 12 0-Ring
/4 x 1 Bock-ln Mosher
1 Ls x I 1/2 Bock-Up washer
L2 INF Lock Mut
5/8 INC x 2 376 hex Bolt
S/8 IMC Lock Mut

Cylinder Assembly With Fittings 620080,
seal Kit 630998
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TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

L]
TRA156
ey
THg206
Tugzar
TuEz08
A7 1021
KP0032
500135
S16004
BI040
TEO21N
SO0134

Description
Femole Socker Assembly
Tie Rod Cuber Tube Weldment
Tie Rod Inner Tube
Tie Rod Inner Snoft
Tie Bod Clomp
Greass Jerk
/8 x 1 L/2 Coter PIn
I8 UNC = 2 340 Hex Bolt
/B INC Lock Mut
S8 UNF Slotted Hes Mut
Tle Rod Stiffener Angle
3B UNC » 7 142 Hex Bolt
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FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

PN
291678
475e0E
s01102
TRO091
Tal200
Te3303
00264
914008
501850

Description
Fusl Sender
¥ % 1/2 Pon Heod Screw
L' Ploe Plug
Fuel Tonk Weldment
Bas Coo
L'y x 5/16 Hese Bard
/2 x 1 L/ Hex Bolt
1/2 IMC Lock Mut
L/n NPT x o0° Street Elbow

+ Items 6 And 9 Are Used With The Dlese]l Optiom.

Item 3 [s Used With The Gos Ontlon.
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*Hote: [Item 30 0s used With The Chrysler Englne DRtlon.

(

HYDRAULIC TAMK ASSEMELY

Description
1 148 WPT x 1 Hose Barh
Gresen F1lter
1 L% WeT x 9P Street Elbow
oIl Blp Stick
34 NPT Pressure (ap
1 WPT % 907 Cloow
1 WPT x 1 Hose Borb
152 WPT To L' NPT Reducer Buthing
54 WFT Close Wioole
/4 NPT Plpe Tee
WPT To 3/8 WPT Beducer Eushing
54 NPT x 374 MJIC
174 NPT Bun Tee x 9716 MJIC
[
L

(-

R
. 20 Hose Clame

NPT To 1L/2 WPT Peducer Bushirg
174 NPT Plpe Plug

Line DUffuser

1 NPT x & Pipe Wipole

Hydraullc 011 Tomk Welcdeent
Richigan Filter

Recelver Plote weldment

Gosket

5/16 UNC ¥ 3/4 Hex Bolt

5/16 SAE Flot wosher

Di1 Tonk Strop eldeent

/B UNC Lock Mut

Greten Filter Element

114 WT 2 S0P Elbow

1 150 NPT x 2 152 Plpe Nlpole

0l Tonk Soocer
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Description
Elller Strip For Weo
Meather Sirip thes-Setlp
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OPERATOR STATION ASSEMALY

PH
41368
05843
G59600
1000
SO0
916027
14004
F20000
920510
F30002
541356
659564
00178
B5E5T2
250107
51404
mlaln
H1als
FL0%2
BI6108
pii]
92ul0E
TIRG
WillE
470086
SE0015
SE15564
6526

4007
290a12
320121
S01064

B59579
LB30G1
LE3O3T
00129
350014

pescription
Operotor SToljon Weldment
Ba, 10-32 % 1 Round Maching Screw
Left Outside Station Pomel
L/% INC Lock Mut
L/g NG x 504 Hex Balt
Mo, 10-%2 Lock Mut
/B INC Lock Mut
L5 SAE Flat washer
No. 10 Lock Washer
Zeal
SeaT Mount Weloment
Lower Conopy Deflector
/8 INC x 370 Kex Balt
flgnt Qutside Station Paonel
Ground Strop
Operotor Stotlon Step Weldment
Front Doerator Stotion Step Broce
Rear Operator Station Step Broce
Enalne 1solotor
Broke Lever Agsseably
L2 NC x T 348 Hex Balt
172 UNC Lock Mut
1/4 INC x 3/G Self-Topplng Screw
1/4 UNC x 3/8 Flonged Hex Bolt
174 UNC Nutsert
Supension Assembly
Seat Mount We | oment
190" Hroke Coble
5/16 UNC % 3/4 Hex Bolt
GS1B INC x 1 12 Hex Bolt
5/16 UMC Lock Nut
Limmer Swltch
Cushion Hose Clom
5716 UMC x 34 Corroge Balt
/16 IMC X | Hex Balt
Foom 2% x 407
1/2 Regulor Flot wosher
5/8 Regulor Flat washer
38 unl x 1 Hex Bolt
Trimline Seot
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AR CONDITIONER ASSEIBLY AND RODF

PN
Ga7303
653291
BSSUFY
E594a2
GGG
REBULE
TEBNY
H0130
20002
urn11a
BRO0O
900000
Lhrd k]
ST
470128
657353

pescription
A/C Evapotor Installaticn kit
/8 x 1 Boll Knob
Alr Conditloner Housing Mount Weldment
Ouksioe Alr S100e Weldment
(ot Roof Weldment
Right Cob Roof Gusset
L&t Cob Roof Gusset
/8 LMC X 1 1% Bex Boit
3/8 SAE Flov Wosher
146 INC x 346 Flonged lex Bolt
176 UNC Lock Mut
17 UMC w 157 Hex Balt
14 x 3/4 Self-Tooping Screw
578 Cushlon Hose Clomp
Lru=20 Flonged Lock Hul
A/C Blower and Evoporotor Kit
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1]
12
13
1
15
1]

DOOR ASSEFBLY
PN pescription
|g3qze  Seap-Om Seal
uroar? /8 UNC X | 3/4 Stud
Go315a  Doar Coteh £l10e
YO0 /8 IMC Plostic Knoi
ghazar | T8 Bl 1 ¥nob
Eoo3sy  Fodm. Right Daor ponel
555180 Foom, Left Doar panel
geoug  Cob DART 61035
G597 Right Cob [oof t
gyl Left (gh Doar weldment
00008 LR O ) pex Bolt
glupna  1/4 UNC Lock Wt
yzo0l  Flller Strio
ygsons Sedf gl Weother SLFIR
91000 3/8 C Hex Wt
5as052 /8 % ME POD Rivet
20002 /8 Flot Wosher
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CANDPY ASSEMBLY
PN pegcription
791089  Adjustoble Light
urooro 18 1.0, Rubbsr Grommel
WOLl@  1/% UNC x 374 Flonged Hex Bolt
§70121  L/%=20 Flonged Mut
LTS /4 % 3/4 Seif-Taopling SCrew
TR £/%2 x /8 Hex Weod Metol Screw
BS54 Outsioe Reor Vlew Mirror
659383 Roaf Foom
gEG4Zi  Work Light Brocket (over
gyaung  Cob Roof
650508  Conooy Weldment
59565 paar ¥iew Mirror mounting Brocket
RS 1/2 IMC x 1 1/2 Mex Bolt
14008 1/2 UNC Lok Mut
241114 Flagher And Slde Marker Light
ESO6DS Right Lower Concoy Deflector Shield
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“HOTE:

For Chrysler Ootion Delete Item 15 B 79,

Far Onan Optlon Delete (tems 4, B, And 29.

For Perkins Ootlon Delete 1tems 8. 8. And 14,
Far Steinless Stesl Tonk Option Delete 1tsm 26,

Det. Qty.

=29

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
15
5
9
1
1
1
i
1

1
1

T
1
1
F
1
&
1
1
3
5
1
1

5

COMSOLE ASSEMBLY

P Description

290066  Two Positlon Light Switch
FH0401 Fual Goue:

291203 Hour Meter

2901204 RPM-MPH Zwlich

FER004 20 M Fuse

758011  Fuse Holder_

268012 Toggle Switch

5210 lonitlon Switch For Gos Ootion
341352  Console Weldeent

Ta0%1E Imdicator Light

40000 Rubber Boot

650786  Indicator Light Sun Shield
BTLO00 Speedomaler

80101 Chake Control

316075  Ienitlon Switch For Dlesel Dotlon
5TIA54  BS3Z x 3B Hex Heod Metol Screw
ESE174  Rubber Plug

I3 Tesperoture Gouge

G0TA80 Ko, 10-37 x %/u Round Heod Moching SCrew
107 No. 10=52 Stover Mut

L2000 No. 10 SAL Flat wWosher

K700 1/% UNC Rutsert

srmaz? 174 INC x L/2 Flonged tex Bolt
yroizL 1/4=-20 Flonged Mut

43031 /8 1.0, x 1 38 0.D. Wosher
051582 VFC Cover Plote

291197 12 volt 30 Amo Circult Breaker
SH0000 174 SAE Flat Washer

TG Throttle Steo
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HYDROSTATIC LEVER ASSEMELY

L]
1501
Tu1188
SO0000
915000
§70L22
Er3azl
BOGEGA
TES053
HO3&E3
Homr
a0y
900003
10022
4755493

20011
520510

Bescriptlon
Hydrostatic Control Lever Mount
Console Throttle Coble Bracket
1/ UNC x 172 Hex Bolt
L/% UNC Stower Mut
L/8-20 x 172 Flonged Hex Bolt
Wo, 10-%2 Ball Joint
Control Lever
Hydrostotic Cable 95=
Wo, 10-32 » 1 Round Heod Screw
Bo, 10 INF Hex Wut
Mo, 10-32 Stover Wt
174 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt
Mo, 5-32 Hex Balt
No. E-32 & 1 1/8 Hex Heod Mochine Screw
Miero Switch
/6 SAE Flot Washer
Ko, B ZAE Flot Wosher
Mo, 10 Lock Wosher
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CHRYSLER & PERXINS THROTTLE LEVER ASSEMBLY

Det. Oty.

—
nﬂ\ﬂﬂ“d?‘mlhﬂ”l—

e
B oun o e B

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
]
1
1
F]
F
Fi
1
1
1
1

g

PN
Jullgs
W7zl
NEE00L

TES05Y

Descriptlon
Throttle Coble Mount Angle
Mo, 10-32 Ball Jolnt
spring
1 7/8 Ball knob
Throttle Coble 112°
Throttle Lever Weldment
Friction Disc
154 UNC x 1/2 Hex Bolt
3/R INC x 2 150 Wex Balt
Mo, 10-32 ¥ 1 Found Heod Mochine Screw
Ko, 10 UNF Hex Mut
176 INC Stover Mut
Ka. 10 Lock washer
3/8 LHC Stover Mut
No. 10-37 Stover Hul
38 SAE Flot wosher
Throttle Coble 128%

*Note: lvem 17 Is Used Only 'Hlulhf_s'l'l'l Perkins Engine Ootion.

OMAM THROTTLE LEVER ASSEMBLY

ar P/N
1 Maliss
1 4738
1 493001
1 B
1 Tes0as
1 785060
1 TES0eE
2 S00000
1
1
Fd
]
3
1
1
1

-

00170
LAt
10027
14000
F20510
15008
a1&027
2000

FERFERESwvevouns wneF

Pescriction
Throttle Coble Mount Angle
Mo, 10-32 Eall Jalnt
soring
1 7/8 Dio. Boll knob
Thrattle Coble 112°
Throttle Lever weldment
Friction Disc
14 UNC x 152 Hex Bolt
378 UNC x 2 154 Mex Bolt
Mo. 10-32 x 1 Round Heod Machine 5¢rew
No. 10 UNF Hex Bolt
174 INC Stover Mut
Mo, L0 Lotk washer
378 UNC Stover Mut
Mo, 10-352 Stover Mut
/B EAE Flot Wosher
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* WOTE: On ines with mechanical ogitatlon, Ltem 13 is
machines with Jet ooltation. ivem 12 is used.
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THREE SPOOL VALVE ASSEMBLY

P

G0G585
W35
BI5337
B5929]
2001 4
E15336
R7D0EF
915004
900007
915000
221001
E18126
B13450
Glo1es
B1B4Z5
EIEBI19
Lrli] b
220000

Description

Cetsna Three Spool Valve
Three Socol Wolve Mount Weldesent
volve Hondie

1= Dlomater Ball

58 UNC x & 172 bex Dolt

valve Handle Link

3/8 UNC WhiZ Mut

3/8 UNC Lock Mut

144 UNC = 2 Hex Bolt

178 UNC Lock Mut

Connectar Link Clip

9716 R x 916 MJIC

9/16 MoR-907-9416 Long JIC

4/16 0-Rina Plug

a/16 MOR-459-9/16 MIIC

9/16 MOR-907-916 AIIC

I/5 UNC x 1/2 Flonoe Heod Bolt
1/& Flot Wosher



FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE SELECTOR VALVE ASSEMBLY

Det. G, P/N Description

1 1 605003  Gresen Selector Volve

2 1 BlIZE  2/H MDA x 7B MIIC

302 6L 1 L/16 MOR x 1 1716 MIIC

4 1 BI4198  Four-Whee] Drive U-Tube

5 1 615592  Four-Wheel Drive Selector Volve Hondle
6 2 GlEN3Z 1 L/16 MOR ® 778 FOR

7 1 GIA2AT  7/8 MO x 778 MJIC x 916 MUIC Tee
8 2 BIE3O1 7B OMUIC x 90 78 FJIC Swivel

9 2  EIEEY /B FJIC Swivel Run Tee x 7/8 MJIC
10 2 6535 1 1406 MOR x 907 0B MG
12 5001%  3/8 UNC x 2 5/5 lex Bolt

122 918004 3/B (MC Lock Mut
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FLOW DIVIDER ASSEMBLY

PW
BOTE1E
BOTS04
GlE310
G18%27
618011
B11126

Description
BGESE Flow Divider
BS0 Flow Dlvider
TFE MOR x 9706 MJIC
7/8 MOR ¥ S/u MUIC
38 WPT x 9716 MIIC
7/B MOR x 7/B MJIC




VARTABLE FLOW CONTROL ASSEMBLIES

. Ot¥. P/H
GOEEIG ~ Solution voriaoble Flow Control

GOBEZT
BOGESY
615491
659291
900010
314000
20000
L
Gl8103
618402
S0 D64
a75000
920002

B R R = BN O G R RS R — e

Description

Apltatar Varjoble Flow Control
Flow Control Mount lheldment
Flow Contro]l Lever Weldment

1* Diometer Ball Kmob

1/% UNC x 3 Hex Balt

I/ URC Lock Mut

144 SAE Flot Wosher

1/% UHE x 3/ Flonged Reod Bolt
748 nOR-00-3/% MJIC

346 FJIC % 9416 MJIC

5/16 UNC x 374 Coreloge Bolt
416 UNC Uing hut

3/8 Flot Wosher
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STEERING WHEEL ASSEMELY

Det. Qty. PN Descriptlon

1 2 J00uEY Soocer

2 1 200088  Flosher/Turn Signal Switch
3 1 708012  Toggle Switch

§ 1 Miled  Steering Coluwn Cover Weldment
5 1 DO12EE Spocer Tube

& 2 3Bl8  Indicotor Lignt

7 1 7450  Steering Motor

8 4 BIEID  3/G MOR x 9416 MUIC

9 1 WS Steering Adlustment Knob
10 1 Tuq178 Steering Column

i 1 TuGRS Stearing whes|

12 1 74%2u4  Steering Whesl Cop

13 1 g rT 172 UNC x § 172 Hex Bolt
15 1 BOL376 172 UNC w5 Corrioge Bale
15 1 516008  1/2 UNC Lock Mut

1E F L kL] Star Wosher

17 2 B0002E 378 UNC ® 374 Hex Bolt
18 2 000130 378 UMC x 1 1/4 Mex Bolt
15 i BEno0e 378 SAE Flat Washer
0 1 470057 Stearing Whes| Wt
21 1 S03BEZ Mo, 10-32 x 1/2 Round Mochine SCrew
) 1 ey Mo. 10 UMF Hex Mut
31 470000  Rubber Boot
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5a597

659596

B5959E

£59539
B593H3
659385
659392
659393

[T L]

CAR FOAM

Description
Foom, Center Reor Opergtor Statlon
Right Front Dpergtor Stotlon
Canter Front Cogrotor Stoticn
Lef't Reor Operotor Stotion
Left Front Deerotor Stotlon
Laft Sioe Ponel
fear Top Crossmember
Console Slde
Cob Roaf
Left Top Cob Cormer
Upper Side Frome
Upper Reor Frome
Lowar Reor Window Ponel
{ob Tube 37.25 Lomg
Long
Long

§fdd

Cob Tube &2.75
Cob Tube 32.25

EEREENEEED
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Al TATOR ASSEMELY FOR 200 GALLON TANK

Der. Uty. P/ pescriotion
1 1 GrO0ET Mo, B-%2 x 3516 55 Allen Weod Set Screw
7 7 wD0Ed  1/% UMC 5% Lock Mut
L Fi R700%0 SMG UNC ¥ 142 55 58U Sorew
y L L L/ INMC x 3% x 1 1AY 55 U-Bolt
5 1 RF003 Bo. 9 Woparuff wey
& 1  &r3BM0  L/6 UMC x 2 142 55 Hex Heod Cop Scrow
" EIDOBY  Hydroullc Motor
[} 1 E1B119 916 MOR x 909 9/16 MIIC
g 7 BlEFG]  %/h MOA = 0%k Wy MUIC
W 1 EIHS¥E Finger Spring Washer
1l 1 E29L7  Rotary Flonoe Seal
12 1 TEOG5Y Tonk Glond Bearing Assembly
13 1 6376 Agitater Shaft
3 mMRT  aalwotor Impeller
15 1 JEROT2 Motor Mounting Plote
15 1 JaMTs Conp lar
17 1 763e5 Beoring
18 1 BTOG0Q @ 7/R u 3 176 O-Ring
18 1 B O50S D-Ring

0 2 Gh0A30 3B UNC x 1 1S4 Mex Bolt

21 2 S0 /B SAE Flot sosher

2 q Q14008 3E UNC Lock Mut

&1 TATOR ASSEMBLY FOR 250 GALLOM TANK

Der. Gry. PN Description
1 1 TeR21E Agltotor Shalt
7 1  bBlOOWE  Wydroullc Moter
301 GIELS 916 MOR x 90%x 9416 MJIC
& B ATOOB3 L7k UNC 55 Lock Mut
5 L] L1 170 UNC » 370 o 1 154 58 [-Bolt
B 1 LR T Wo. 9 Woodruff Kay
72 GlEIMI  3/h MOR x O0Px 36 MJIC
8 1 TEIRT Agltotor lmpeller
9 1 Ta¥als Aglitomor MoTtor Mownt

10 1 706400  Snoft Beoring Housing

1 1 TOER00 Shaft Beoring Houslng Assenb]y
12 1 JO6ATS Blond Nut

13 1 16317 Glond Packing

14 2 GTO05T 17620 x 174 Allen Heod Set Screw

i85 1 BYO0SZRE  Agltator Motor Coupler Half

16 1 R3S Agitotor Shaft Coupler Half

17 1 69033 Aglwotor Coupler Flex Dlsk

I8 & LEE ] 10 [MC x 3/% Flonged Hex Bolt

19 & w0121 L/% LNC Flonged WRIZ Mut

0 3 9001%  3/8 UNC x 1 L/G Hex Bolt

21 B 20002 I/8 SAE Flot Wosher

2§ 900179 3/H LNC x 1 Rex Balt

13 1] LS00 378 ONC Lock Mut



STAINLESS STEEL SOLUTION TANK ASSEMBLY

escription
TR A% DRt orn
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POLYETHYLENE 200 GALLON SOLUTION TAMK ASSEMBLY
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POLYETHYLENE 250 GALLON SOLUTION TAMK ASSEMBLY

Det, Gty Apernies Plate Wel e
T Jank m e %E :
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ght_Front [
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SOLUTION SOLENMDID ASSEMELY

v, PN

SO3000
SO4s0L
506200
B0060
Go0TeT
Lk it ]
BR0358
T30
T15680
GE006E
GE00ET
520055
520085
470118
470121

Emunsmwuﬂm.bumug
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Description
172 NPT To 144 NPT Recucer Bushlng
3 WeT x 909 Pios Mipole
1 144 WPT Close Wipple
1 154 NPT Line Stroiner
Solution Monifold weldment
Torg Electrlc Valwve
Pressure Gauge
34 WPT % 3/4 Mose Bard
1 154 NPT x 1 1/4 Mose Borb
40 mesh Line Stroiner Screen
Gosket
Mo, 12 Hose Clomp
Ko, 2% Hose Clomo
174 URC x 3/% Flonoed Bolt
1/4 URC Flonged Mut



SOLUTION PUMP ASSEMBILY
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Ttems 20, 71, 22, I3, 79, And 75 Are Used With
ot Agluotlon,
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SHEET METAL ASSEMALY

Descriptlon
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. Items 17. 19.
. ltems 37 !‘94
. Items 17.

And
&,
. hndd

5 e
A &l
45 Are

Used With The Chrysler Ootion.
Are Used With The Onon Dotlon.
Used With The Perking Ootion



TRARSOM AND LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY

Doscriptlon
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LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMALY

cvlinder Assembly - B20429

Cylinoer Assembly With Firtings - G040
Restrictor Elbow Assesbly - G14353

Seql Kt - B20083

]
LUTiEE ]
Lrreeh)
611122
B4 366
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LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

Descr it 1on
9/16 MIIC-90-1/4 NPT Toooed
3/4 UNF Thin Hex Lock Wut
14 NPT-90-9/16-18 Male Elbow
Restrictor Screw 042 Dla.
Piston
154 %2 0-Ring
15/ X 2 Bockup Washer
fland
1x1 1/ x 1/8 Wiper
2® Internal Snap RIng
14114 0-Ring
1 X1 154 Bockup Washer
Tuibe e [ diment
Shaft Weloment
9/16 X 3/4 D-Ring



Mote: 1.
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Restrictor Elbow Assambly Used With Fold Cylinder,
Fold And Level Cvlinder Assesbly - B20052

Fold Cylinder Assembly With Fittings - E20056
Level Cylinder Assembly With Fittings - 620063
Restrictor Elbow Assembly - 614355
Seql Wit - E200EY

GEEREEwvwev~auvneswm=§
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LEVEL AMD FOLD CYLIMDER ASSEMBLY

L]
w055
h72297
Bl11z2
bluSbh
620053
620081

Descript jon
G716 MIIC « 90% 174 MPT Tooped
3/% UNF Thin Mex Lock Mut
1/% NPT x 50%x 9416 MIIC
Bagtricior Screw D42 Dia.
Tube weloment
Plston
Gl ond
Snoft weldment
Wiper
2* Internal Snop Ring
916 % 3/4 O-Ring
1x1L'% O-Ring
158 x 2 0-Ring
1 x 1 1/ Bock-Up Masher
1 5/8 x I Bock-Up Wosher
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BOOM ASSEMELY AND SPRAY COMPORENTE

Det. Oty. P/H Bescriptlon Det, Oty. P/N Descripticn

1 1 ES0337  Gasket 16 1 160015 Gromeet

F 1 150480  (Quter Boom Weldment 17 1 180988 Chaln

3 1 160979 157 UNC x 9 Eye Balt 18 1 160987  Feeder Tee Mounting Brocket
] 1 160980  Boom Breck-Aedy Soring 19 2 a00B4 5716 UMC "U” Balt

5 1 160981  Boom Bolt Swive] 20 1 SOsRID 5/4 WPT Streat Elbow

L] 1 522 1/4 Ploe coupling —il 1 5702 3/ Close Mipple

7 1 SO1E18 174 x 18° Ploe Nicole u 1 SDLTSS 374 Plpe Tes

8 1 5X0E7 B0 Hose Claw n 1 68202  Quick Connect Femole Adopter
3 1 G178  Wose 1 x 3 1/2 -2 1 696203  Guick Connect Female Coumler
10 1 bl k] Flex Coupling 25 1 06304 Dulck Conmect Plug

11 1 TEar Female Morzle Body 26 1 715220 34 WPT x 3/4 Wose Borb

12 L] 15002 5/16 UNC Lock Mut 27 2 T14350 3/4 NPT x 172 Hose Borh

13 1 16038 Clevls Bushing 28 1 OO 170 UNC @ 3/% Hex Bolt
15 2 Gl8008  1/7 UNC Lock Mut o] 1 914000  1/% UMC Lock Mut

15 1 900067  1/2 UNC x 2 Hex Balt
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TREAD ADJUSTMENT BAR MOUNT

PN
oz
Sulle?
41167
470115
470130
00333
916010

Description
Tread Adjustment Bor Mount
Treod Adjustment Tube Weldment
Treod Adiustment Sliding Tube
/2 Dlo. = 2 174 Plcker Pin
3/32 Dlo. Halr PIn
5/8 NC x 1 L/2 Hex Bolt
5/8 UNC Lock Wut

FEEEEoal
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LADCER ASSEMBLY

PN

A1

Descriptlon
Locder Weldment
172 UNC x 1 1/5 Hex Bolt
172 INC Lock Mut
174 UNC x 1 Wex Balt
174 NC x 1 1/2 Hex Bolt
174 UNC Lock Mut
Lodder Hoand Roll Weldment



EBrcwmuwmmerwmn=B

A

i

-

750 GALLOM SIGHT GAUGE HOSE ASSEMBLY

=
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L]
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il
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Description
Slght Gaupe Mount
mylon Tip
12 Wozzle Body
11716 Mut
1116 Stesl Cob Mut
5/8 Cushlion Hose Clow
1/ NPT x 90 172 Hose Bort
142 1.0, % 42 Sight Goude Hose
No. 6 Hose Clomo
1/4-20 Flonged Mut
1/4-70 x 172 Flonged Bolt

[et. @
12

13
15
15
1e
v
13
L]
Fi
il

00 GALLON SIGHT GAUGE HOSE ASSEMELY

1

el Sl SIS

v,

P
Lrd
520063
520017
601255
731109
I3resh
737858
TREBEE
J1n350
Te3le

Description
Ly x 374 Self-Tooolng Screw
Mo, & Hose Clom
58 Cushlon Hose Clomp
L2 1.0, x 54 Sight Gouge Hose
Nylon Tip
142 Wozile Body
L1716 Wut
11716 Steel (oo Mut
30 WPT x 142 liose Bard
S1ght Gouge Mount
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PM—NF—MPM.HM‘-—‘—HNHHE

L]
GE2150
B6E2151
GO026S
G14008
662122
BBZ LS
662155
GE2L36
00002
B00765
14000
14008
G000%
Ge2l6a
900129
SE0002
G14008
G208

CROP GUIDES AND SHIELDS

Dascription
Right Stolk Guide Weldment
Lefy Stolk Gulde Weldment
152 INC w0 1 146 Hex Bolt
172 UNC Lock Mut
Cropshield Weldment
Cropshield Mount Angle
Right Cropshield Skirt
Left Cropshield Skirt
144 INC x 35 Hex Bolt
173 INC x 1 142 Hex Balt
174 UNC Lock Mut
1/2 INC Lock Mut
173 Flon Wokher
Left Stalk Guice Weloment
378 MC x 1 Hex Bolt
37B Flan Wosher
3/8 NG Lock Mut
Rignt Stalk Guide wWeldment

oWt



EOLUTION HOSING

FéN
01172
GOLLT7
601238
BO12%8
GOL26Y
BO1261
BO1262
600259
BO1260

O A e R B
l-ll—ll-llr'l-"l-'l-l--r-z

Description

34 1.D. 1-Braid x 60" EPDM Hose
3/4 1.0, 1-Brold = 242" EPDM Hose
148 1.0, ¥ &0" EVA TronsDarent Hose
%4 1.0. 1-Brold x 524" EPDN Hose
1 1/ 1.0, 2-Brald x 70" EFDM Hose
1 174 1.0, 2-Broid x 36* EPDM Hose
1 1/4 1.0, 2-Broid x 204" EPDM Hose
172 1,0, 1-Brold x 30" EPDM Hode
142 1.0, 1-Brold x 180" EPDA Hose

Note: Items 8 And 9 Are Used Only With Polyethylens
Tanks.
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ITEM

O T N

1A
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
1G
1H
11
1J
IN

6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
6G
6H
61

TA
7B
7cC
7D

WHEEL

PART NO.

610154
610038
610904
610905
610906
610907
610908
610047
610909
610910
610147
160911
610148
610933
610937,
610903
610155
610149
610914
610150
610901
610915
610916
610917
610151
610152
610048
610046
610936
610145
610153
610919
610920
610921
610922
610930
610923
610037
610049

DRIVE ASSEMBLY - 610291

W1BE140324

ory.
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DESCRIPTION

Hub=8Spindle Sub=Assembly
Spindle
Seal
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Hub
Spacer
Retainer Ring
Pipe Plug
Stud
Internal Gear
Carrier Assembly
Ring Gear
0O=-Ring
Cover Assembly
Cover
Cover Cap
Bolt
Disconnect Cap
Disconnect Rod
0-Ring
O-Ring
Pipe Nipple
ID Plate
Input Shaft Assembly
Input Shaft
Retaining Ring
Spring
Spacer
Input Gear
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Washer
Bolt
Shoulder Bolt
Coupling
Flat Washer



ITEM

U B L b

6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
6G
6H
6J

A
7B
7c
7D

WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY - 437617

WlA440118
PART NO. QTY.

610156 1 Hub-Spindle Sub=-Assembly
610052 1 Spindle

610904 1 Seal

610905 1 Bearing Cup
610906 1 Bearing Cone
610907 1 Bearing Cup
610908 a Bearing Cone
610047 1 Hub

610909 1 Spacer

610910 1 Retaining Ring
610147 2 Pipe Plug
610911 5 Stud

610148 1 Internal Gear
610912 1 Carrier Assembly
610929 a [ mwzm Gear

610903 2 O=-Ring

610155 3 Cover Assembly
610149 1 Cover

610914 1 Cover Cap
610150 4 Bolt

610901 1 Disconnect Cap
610915 1 Disconnect Rod
610916 1 0O=-Ring

610917 1 O-Ring

610151 1 Pipe Plug
610152 1 ID Plate
610158 1 Input Shaft Assembly
610159 1 Input Shaft
610936 2 Retaining Ring
610145 1 Spring

610153 ] Spacer

610919 1 Input Gear

610920 1 Thrust Spacer
610921 1 Thrust Spacer
610922 2 Thrust Washer
610930 12 Bolt

610923 4 Shoulder Bolt
610931 1 Coupling

610049 16 Flat Washer
610160 1 Retaining Ring

= B G

DESCRIPTION




NOTICE

The following three pages contain decals for
the 1986 8250.

These decals can be obtained from Hagie Mfg.
Co. and should be used whenever your
machine is repainted or when the decals
become worn, weathered or faded.

Special attention should be paid to decals in-
volving personal safety. They have been attach-
ed for your protection.

KEEP THEM IN PLACE.

Contact: Hagie Manufacturing Co.
Box 273, Clarion, lowa 50525

- 5B =



8250 DECALS

QTY. P/N DESCRIPTION LOCATION
1 650814 Park Brake Decal Near Parking Brake Lever
2 650847 No Passenger Decal (1) - Left Rear Leg
(1) = Left Inside Door Channel
1 650848 Slip Or Fall Decal On Left Rear Leg
1 650849 Engine Fuel Decal Near Fuel Filler Neck
2 650850 Chemical Decal On Solution Tank Lids
2 650851 Shields Decal On Side Of Top Engine Cover
1 650852 Read Manual Decal On Front Cab Mounting Angle
To Right Of Steering
1 650853 Steering Console Decal On Steering Column Cover
2 650777 250 Gal. Sight Decal (1) - On Each Sight Gauge Mount
1 650858 Do Not Use Ether Decal Near Air Cleaner Tube
1 650861 Vent Slide Decal On Air Conditioner Console
2 650865 Hagie Decal On Sides Of Top Engine Cover
2 650305 8250 Decal On Sides 0f Top Engine Cover
1 650868 Boom Fold Decal On Console Sheet Metal
1 650869 Boom Level & Lift Decal On Console Sheet Metal
1 650881 Choke Decal On Console Sheet Metal
1 650882 Wiper Decal On Console Sheet Metal
i 650935 Speedometer On Speedometer Gauge
1 650939 Speed & Tach Decal On Console Sheet Metal
1 650953 Gasoline Decal Near Fuel Filler Neck
1 650954 Diesel Decal Near Fuel Filler Neck
1 650957 0il Decal On Console Sheet Metal
1 650958 Gen Decal On Console Sheet Metal
1 650967 Throttle Decal On Console Sheet Metal
1 650968 Hydrostatic Deecal On Console Sheet Metal
1 650969 Spray Pressure Decal On Console Sheet Metal
i | 650970 Agitator Decal On Console Sheet Metal
1 650973 Boom Spray Decal On Console Sheet Metal
1 650981 Cooling System Decal Near Radiator Cap
1 650982 Electrical Decal Left Hand Side Of 0il Tank
4 650985 Wheel Bolt Torque Decal On Each Wheel Rim
1 650893 Diesel Start Decal Cab Mounting Angle
1 650856 RH 200 Gal. Sight Decal On Right Front Leg
1 650875 LH 200 Gal. Sight Decal On Left Front Leg

- 59 -



= 09

650857 - Left 200 Gallon

Slght Gouge Decol

-190

-180

-470

160

AWARNING

CHEMICALS ARE
DANGEROUS.

'PARKING
" BRAKE_

READ THE CHEMICAL
MANUFACTURER'S LA-
BELS TO AVOID INJURY
OR DAMAGE

B50850 - Chemicols Decol

b
1

50014 - Pork Broke Decal

Hirtmsl umntrm 1 17yt segatren grosered. When usim pownter wih pper sk

B takin 1o prevant personsl inpary 0 deemsg be slscticsl gty

emd o pumprr cabis o rermasal o amsnes harrery and
v enil 10 gy terminal ol weile bemery cosserimd 1n sty mwm
% gew gl wl wecend cable 10 oegaire terminal of bamvier barirry and wiher
liame ove m bafory o wol wftech 0o cob o0 ol Dapiet
hilEn 1everse ® arquises susrely o wvmid sparis. Ses

afftaISF | makaal for addinisaal iafarmarias

GFMGE? - Elactrical System Decol

650841 - Cooling System Becal

SLIPPING OR FALLING
BE CAREFUL
e

WATCH YOUR STEP

ACAUTIO

SHIELDS ARE FOR
YOUR PROTECTION
KEEP THEM IN
PLACE

THIS MACHINE WAS NOT DESIGNED
TO CARRY PASSENGERS
FAILURE TO KEEP PASSENGERS OFF

MAY RESULT IN THEIR INJURY DR
DEATH

650007 - Mo Podsenger Deval

S0l

650305 - 8250 Decol

A CAUTION

DON'T RISK INJURY BY

E50856

ACAUTION

FOR EMERGENCY STOP

P E CONTROL LEVER
INEUTRALI

FOLLOW THESE STEPS
TO PREVENT INJURY
OR DAMAGE

53 - Steerisy Comssle Becml

Right 200 Gollon
Slgnt Gouge Decal




19 -

440

L1420

_410

100

430 |

A CAUTION

B50954 - Dlesel Decal
BS0SZ - Reod Monun] Decol
’L. LEVEL - LIFT - R. LEVEL
GASOI IN 650865 - Boom Level And LIFt Decol
LEFT CENTER RIGHT
— APRAT BOOM CONTROL
650953 - Gasoline Decal Mals  we
DIESEL STARTING INSTRUCTIONS : Decol
TUAN SWITCH TO POSITION RIALN). i
AELEASE STOP CONTROL.
OPEN THROTTLE FULLY.
WARM WEATHER OR ENGINE WARM i
TURN SWITCH TO HE (HEAT & START). PUBM l'lﬂ'l'lrl:l-li.
COLD WEATHER T LOSE ST Wy
TURN SWITCH TO HHEATIFOR 1520 PULL KnO® ouT.
SECONDS. TURN SWITCH TO HS. SE0BBT
LA o R
HE. ENGINE OIL MUST AM TO Bl e 2o
LoLogi0d8 i o H50858 - Do Mot Use Ether Decal
650893 - Dlesel Stort Decol
tight M.P.H. —ZW-
I — Tl -
T G T BS0985 - Wheel Bolt Torgue Decol
[ L FoLD R/ (0%
T = - — RSD939 - Speed
BT - Agltotor Deca
' 650858 - Boom Folg Decol And Tach Decal
i CHOKE
< i:ﬁ' ’ S < "
650957 - 011 Decal  ©50882 - Miper Decal BS095E - Gen Decal BS0BEL - Choke Decal ' - 175 =
T
A
‘I'I | u_ '\
n
A CAUTION :
T
ENGINE FUEL CAN BE DANGEROUS K
® TURN OFF ENGINE BEFORE REFUELING
® DO NOT SMOKE WHILE REFUELING
& CLEAN OFF ANY SPILLED FUEL AFTER o
REFUELING
CARELESSNESS WITH FUEL CAN Thrattle Decal
KILL

B50840 - Englne Fuel Decal

a50Frr

- 250~

BS0A35 - spesdometer Decol

E50968 - Hydrostotlc Decal

GE07IT - 250 Gallon Elght Gouge Decol

=~150—

—125 —

= 75 =

- 28 -

L""-\-...-""'-\-..

e

e
140

130

120-

110

100-

S0

490 -







Ref.
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B/N

606866
610030
610446
615003
Glaoas
690249
606818
607518
GOG58ES
749150
605601
760087
620499
620052
620080
605600
605603
611051
614453
607504
503000
205110
504702
304955
501102
505203
505200
505213
506602
505300
306410
504210
506303
618496
610185
610186
610193
611122
611127
611145
610300
614365
611128
610305
618090
618109
618119
618126

1986 8250 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
TWO=WHEEL DRIVE WITH POLY TANKS

REFERANCE DRAWING NO. 498216

SERIAL NUMBER
060368001 Thru 060368100

oty. Dascription Ref. P/N  Oty. bDeacription
1 BSundstrand Seriea 23 Pump A-Mount 49 618138 1 1 NPT x 90 x 1 Hose Barb
2 Sundstrand Series 18 Wheel Motor 50 618178 4 1 5/16 MOR x 90 = 1 5/16 MJIIC
1 Cessna Pump 1.48 CU.IN. 51 61B1B3 4 7/8 MOR % 90 % 3/4 MIIC
1 Large Manifeold 52 715664 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
1 o0il Cesler 53 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIIC
1 Hypre Solution Pump 54 618241 2 3/4 MOR x 90 x 3/4 MJIIC
1 Flow Control FCRS51 55 618310 4 7/8B MOR x 9/16 MJIC
1 BGRS6 Flow Divider 56 618425 5 9716 MOR x 45 % 9/16 MJIC
2 Cessna 3-Spool Valve 57 618440 2 9716 MOR x 90 x 9716 MJIIC
1 Steering Motor 58 618482 131 3/4 PJIC = 9/16 MJIIC
1 Gresen Filter 59 618311 1 3/4 MJIIC Union Tese
1 Hydrauliec ©i1 Tank 60 618451 1 3/4 FIIC Bwivel Run Tee
2 Lift Cylinder 61 618520 1 1/4 NPT x 9/16 MJIIC
4 Fold & Level Cylinder 62 714560 3 1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
2 Gteering Cylinder 63 618327 2 7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC
1 Michigan Filter 64 618302 4 1 5/16 MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 MJIC
2 Line Diffuser 65 618563 1 1 1/16 MOR ¥ 90 x 1 Hoee Barb
1 Breather Cap 66 615569 1 Hydraulic Tube Assembly Left
1 Dipatick 67 615571 4 Hydraulie Tube Assembly
1 B50 Flow Divider 68 615568 1 Hydraulie Tube Assembly Right
1 1/2 NPT To 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 69 611204 & AC1T-6FIX-6FJIX-T78
1 1 NPT % 45 Street Elbow 70 611206 2 4C1T-6FJIX-6FJX-66
2 3/4 NPT Close Nipple 71 611141 4 12TWM=12FJX=12MJ=53
2 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee 72 614098 4 ACLA-GPIN-G6PIN-201
1 1/4 NPT Pipe uuuw 73 614154 4 ACLT-6FJIX-6FJIX=-221
1 1 HPT x 4 Pipe Mipple 74 610325 1 loclT-10PIxX-10FrJ%-105
3 1 NPT % 90 Strect Elbow 75 614547 1 BC1T-BFIX-BFJIX90-144
2 1 NPT To 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 76 614548 1 BCIT-BFIX-BFJIX90-120
1 1 1/4 NPT x 2 1/2 Pipe Nipple 77 614549 1 6CLT=-6FJX=6FJIX=140
4 1 NPT x 90 Elbow 78 614382 1 BClT=-8FJIX=BrJx=40
1 1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 79 615511 1 10C1T=10FJX=10FJX=60
1 3/4 NPT Toe 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing BG 615442 2 ACLIT-6FJIX=-6FJX=55
1 1 1/4 NPT x 50 Elbow Bl 615449 1 GCIT-6FIX-6FIX-126
2 3/4 MOR x 45 = 9/16 MJIC a2 614368 1 BClT-B8FJX-BFJIX-G0
2 9/16 MOR Plug 83 616026 3 A4CLA=-6FJX=6FJX=37
2 1 1/16 MOR Plug B4 616042 2 ACIA=6FJIX=-GFJX=13
4 9/16 MIIC Bulkhead Tee 85 615465 3 ABCIT-8PJIX-BFJIX-33
12 1/4 NPT x 90 % 9/16 MJIC 86 616056 2 ACIT=-6FJX=-6FJX-32
4 1 1716 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 87 616028 1 ACIT=6FIX=6FJIX=46
1 1/2 NPT x 90 = 3/4 MIIC aa 601255 1 1 Ip % 104 2-praid Red Hese
1 3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIIC 89 601256 1 1 ID % 31 2=Braid Red Hose
4 Restrictor Elbow 90 601193 1 1 ID x 42 2-Braid Red Hose
1 7/8 MOR x 90 x 7/8 MJIC a1 615452 1 6CLT-6FJX-6FJX-16
1 3/4 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC 92 611126 1 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC
1 1 5/16 MOR x 1 NET 93  §11159 2 3/4 MOR Plug
4 3/4 MOR % 9716 MJIC 54 6185823 2 778 FJIC x 1/4 MIIC
1 5/16 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC 95 618581 1 7/8 MJIC Unien Tes
4 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC 96 618059 1 3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC
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Ref.

WD O U B

FP/N

606866
610030
610446
615001
618088
690249
E06818
607518
606585
742150
605601
760097
620499
620052
620080
605600
605603
611051
614453
606003
610029
610028
607504
304955
504702
610300
505200
501102
503000
505300
506410
505203
505110
506602
610185
506302
610193
6lllz2z
611127
611145
611128
618327
504210
505213
618563
618451
614365
618279
611125
618287
611126
618535
618132
618333
618301
618248
618114
618496
618115
618302

1986 8250 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE WITH POLY TANKS
REFERANCE DRAWING NO. 498217

SERIAL NUMBER
060368001 Thru 060368100

Qty. Description Ref. P/N

1 Sundstrand Series 23 Fump A- Mount 61 714560
2 Sundstrand Serieas 18 Wheel Motor 62 618520
1 Ceasna Pump 1.48 CU.IN. 63 618011
1 Large Manifold 64 618311
1 0il Cooler 65 618090
1 Hypreo Selutien Pump 66 618109
1 FPlow Control W/Relief FCRS1 67 618119
1 BGR56 Flow Divider 68 618126
£ Cessna 3=-Spool Valve 69 6168138
1 Steering Motor 70 610305
1 Gresen Filter 71 618178
1 Hydraulic 0il Tank 72 618183
2 Lift Cylinder 73 618482
4 Pold & Level Cylinder 74 715664
2 Steering Cylinder 7%  &1lB314
1 Michigan Filter 76 618241
2 Lipe Diffuser 11 618310
1 0il Rreather 78 618425
1 0il Dipstick 79 618440
1l Four=Wheel Drive Selector Valve BO 615568
2 Bundstrand Series 15 Whaeel Motor Bl 615869
1 16 Gallon Flow Control 82 615571
1 B50 Flow Divider 81 6l4l98
2 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee B4 615450
4 13/4 Close Nipple B5 611141
1l 3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC 86 615426
3 1 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 87 614076
1 1/4 NPT Pipa Plug aa 615427
1 1/2 NPT Te 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 8%  &l1204
4 1 NPT x 90 Elbow a0 611206
1 1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 91 615452
1 1 HPT % 4 Pipe Hipple 92 614098
1 1 NPT % 45 Street Elbow 93 614154
1 11/4 NPT x 2 1/2 Pipe Nipple 94 614382
2 9/16 MOR Plug 1 £10125
1 1 1/4 NPT x 90 Elbow 9& 614547
5 w\wa MJIC Bulk Head Tee 9y 614548
12 1/4 WPT x 90 x 9/16 MJIC a8 614549
5 1 1/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 99 614425
1 1/2 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC 100 615511
1l 7/8 MOR x 90 x 7/8 MJIC 101 615442
2 7/8 MOR x 1/4 MJIC 102 615449
1 3/4 NPT To 1/2 NPT Reducer jruspsm 103 616028
2 1 NPT To 3/4 Reducer Bushing 104 616026
1 1 1/16 MOR x 90 x 1 Hose Barb 105 616042
2 3/4 FJIC Swiv Run Tee 106 615465
4 Restrictor Elbow 107 616056
1 7/8 MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 MJIC 108 614368
2 3/4 MOR % 1/4 MIIC 109 615473
1 7/8 MOR x 7/8B MJIC x 9/16 MJIC Tea 110 615589
2 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC 111 601255
2 1 1716 MOR x 90 x 7/8 MJIC 112 601256
2 1 1/16 MOR x 7/8 FOR 113 601193
Z 7/8 FJIC Swivel Run Tee 114 611159
2 7/8 MJIIC x 90 x 7/8 FJIC Swivel 118 618521
2 11/16 MOR % 90 % 1 1/16 MIIC 116 618581
1 7/16 MOR x 90 x 9716 MJIIC 117 618059
2 3/4 MOR x 45 x 9/16 MJIC

2 3/4 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC

4 1 5/16 MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 MJIC
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Dascription

1l NPT X 1 Hose Barb

174 NPT x 9/16 MIIC Tee
3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

3/4 MJIIC Union Tee

1 5/16 MOR % 1 NPT

3/4 MOR % 9/16 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 90 x 9/1l6 MJIC
9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

1l NPT % 90 x 1 Hose Barb
3/4 NPT X 90 X 3/4 MIIC

1 5/16 MOR x 90 x 1 5/16 MJIC
7/8 MOR x 90 % 1/4 MJIC
3/4 FJIC x 9716 MJIIC

1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb
3/4 MJIC Union

i/4 MOR x 90 x 3/4 MJIC
7/B MOR x 9/16 MJIC

9/l6 MOR x 45 x 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR % 90 % 9/16 MJIC
Right Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Laft Hydraulie Tuba Assembly
Hydraulie Tube Assembly
Four-wheel Drive U-Tube
6C1lT-6FJX-6FJX45-112
12TWM=12FJX=12MJ=53
BTWM=BFJIX=8FJX90=114
AC1T=6FIX=6FIX=119
ATWM=-8PIX-10FPTX=-107
4C1T=6FPIX=6FJIX=78
4C1lT=-6FIX=-6FJX=66
GClT-6FJX=-6FJX~-16
JCLA=GFIX=6FIX=201
4ClT=6FJX=6FIX=221
BC1T=APIX=8FIX=40
16C1T-10FIX-10FTIX-105
8C1lT-BFJIX-BFJIX90-144
BC1T=8FJIX=8FJX90=120
G6CIT=6FJIX=6FJX=140
BCLlT-BFJX-8FJX-132
10C1T=10FIX=10FJX=-60
AC1T=6FJIX=6FJX=55
6C1T-6PIX-6FIX-126
4C1A-BFJIX-6FIX-47
AC1A=-6FJIX=6FJX=-37
4C1A=6FJIX=6FJX=13
BC1T-8FJIX-BFJX-131
AC1T=6FIX=6FJX=132
BC1T=BFJIX=BFJX=60
6C1IT-GPJIX-6PIX-18
BTWM-12FJIX-12FPJX-126

1l 1D x 104 2= DBrasxd Red Hoae
1 Ip x 31 2Z-Braid Red Hose
1 ID x 42 2-Braid Red Hose
3/4 MOR Plug

7/8 PIIC x 3/4 MJIIC

7/8 MIIC Union Taa

/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC
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606860
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610446
615003
618088
690249
606818
607518
606585
749150
605601
760097
620499
620052
620080
605600
605603
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618327
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610193
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611127
611145
504210
505213
506303
618451
618496
618302
614365
714560
618520
618011
505110
618482
618440

1986 B250 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
TWO=-WHEEL DRIVE STAINLESS STEEL 200 GAL. TANKS

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498218

SERIAL NUMBER
060368001 Thru 060368100

Qty. Description Ref. F/N  Qty. Dascription

1 BSundstrand Series 23 Pump A-Mount 54 6518425 5 9/16 MOR x 45 x 9/16 MJIC
2 Sundstrand Series 18 Wheel Motor 55 618310 4 7/8 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

1 Cessna Pump 1.48 Cu.In. 56 618241 6 3/4 MOR x 90 x 3/4 MJIC

1 Large Manifold 57 715664 1 1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb

1 06i1 Cooler 58 618311 1 3/4 MIIC Union Taa

1 Hypro Soclution Pump 50 §18183 7 7/8 MOR x 90 x 3/4 MJIC

1 Flow Contrel FCRS1 60 618178 4 1 5/16 MOR x 90 x 1 §/16 MIIC
1 BGR5G Flow Divider 6l 610305 1 3/4 WNPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIIC

2 Cassna 3-Spool Valvae 62 618138 1 1 NPT x 920 x 1 Home Barb

1 Steering Motor 63 618126 3 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

1 Gresen Filter 64 61lB119 5 0O/16 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIIC
1 Hydraulie 0il Tank 65 61B090 1 1 5/16 MOR % 1 NPT

2 Lift Cylinder 66 618109 4 374 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

4 Fold & Level Cylinder 67 618563 1 1 1/16 MOR x 90 x 1 Hosa Barb
2 sSteering Cylinder 68 11128 1 7/8 MOR x 90 x 7/B MJIC

1 Michigan Pilter 69 611204 6 AClT=6FJIX=6FJX-78

2 Line Diffuser 70 614098 4 AClA-6FJX-6FJX-201

1 0il Breather 71  §14154 4 AC1T=6FIX=6FJIX=221

1 0il bpipstiek 72 614382 1 BClT=-BFIX=-BFJIX-40

2 Agitator Motor 73 610325 1 1lociT=-10FJX-10FJX-105

1 Agitator VPC FC51 74 614547 1 BClT-BFRIX-BFIX00-144

1 B50 Fleow Divider 75 614548 1 BClT-8FJIX-8FJX90-120

2 3/4 NPT Close Nippls 76 614549 1 6ClT=6FIX=6FJX=140

1 1 NPT x 4 Pipe Nipple 77 615474 1 4ClT=6FJX=6FJX45=90

2 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee 78 615511 1 10ClT-10FJX-10FJX-60

1 3/4 NPT % 374 MIIC 79 615442 2 ACIT=AFIX=AFJX=55%

3 1 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 80 615449 1 GC1T=-6FIX=6FJX=126

2 9/16 PJIIC Swiv Run Tee Bl 616028 1 A4ClA-6FPIX-6FIX-47

1 1/4 NPT Pipe Plug 82 616026 3 4ClA-6FIX-6FIX-37

4 1 NPT % 90 Elbow 83 616042 2 4ClA-G6FJX-6FJX=13

1 1 1/4 x 90 Street Elbow B4 615465 3 BClT-BFJX-B8FJX=33

1 1/2 NPT To 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 85 615455 1 G6ClT=BFJIX-8FJX-185

1 1 1/4 NPT x 2 1/2 Pipe Nipple B6 616056 2 A4C1T-6PIX-6FJIX-32

2 7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC 87 614368 1 BClT-BFJIX-8FJX-60

2 9/16 MOR Plug 88 611206 2 ACIT-6PIX-6PIX-66

2 1 1/16 MOR Flug 89 615454 1 6C1T-BPFIX=-BFJIX90-147

§ 9716 MIIC Bulkhead Tee 90 615473 1 G6ClT=6FJIX=-BFJX-18
12 1/4 NPT x 90 x 9716 MJIC 9l 615475 1 AClA=6FJIX=6FJX45-78

4 1 1/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 92 601255 1 1 1D x 104 Z=Braid Red Hoae
1 1/2 NPT % 90 x 3/4 MJIIC 93 601256 1 1 ID % 31 2=Braid Red Hose
1 3/4 Te 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing 94 £01183 1 1 ID x 42 Z=Braid Red Hose
2 1 NPT To 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 95 615452 1 6ClT-6FIX-6FIX-46

1 1 1/4 NPT % 90 Elbow 26 611141 4 12TWM-12PJX-12MJ-53

2 3/4 FJIC Swivel Run Tes 97 615571 4 Hydraulic Tube Assembly

2 3/4 MOR X 45 x 9/16 MJIC 98 615568 1 Right Hydraulic Tube Assembly
4 1 5/16 MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 MJIIC 99 615569 1 Left Hydraulic Tube Assembly
4 Restrictor Elbow loo0 618059 1 3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC

3 1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb 101 611126 1 7/8 MOR ® 7/8 MJIC

1 1/4 NPT Run Tee x 9716 MJIC 162 611159 2 3/4 MOR Plug

1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 103 618523 2 7/8 FJIC x 3/4 MJic

1 1 NPT %X 45 Street Elbow lo4 618581 1 7/8 MJIC Union Tee

4 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC 105 611210 1 AC1A=6FJIX=6FJX=150

1 9/16 MOR % 90 x 9/16 MIIC 106 615456 1 6C1T-BFIX-8FJX-117

i A
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606866
6100130
610446
615003
618088
690249
60GB1E
607518
606585
749150
605601
760087
620499
620052
620080
605600
605603
611051
614453
610044
606827
607504
504702
505203
504955
610300
505200
618486
501102
505300
306410
503000
506602
618327
6lolas
610186
610193
611122
611127
611145
504210
505213
506303
618451
618496
618302
614365
714560
618520
618011
505110
Gladaz

1586 8250 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
TWO=-WHEEL DRIVE STAINLESS STEEL 250 GAL. TANKS
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498219

EERIAL NUMBER
060368001 Thru 060368100

oty. Description Raf. P/N Qty. Deseription
1 Sundstrand Series 23 Pump A=Mount 53 618440 3 9/16 MOR ¥ 90 x 9716 MJIIC
2 SBundstrand Series 18 Whesl Motor 54 618425 5 9/16 MOR x 45 x 9/16 MJIC
1 Cessna Pump 1.48 Cu.IN. 55 618310 4 7/8 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
1 Large Hydraulic Manifeld 56 618241 6 3/4 MOR x 90 x 3/4 MJIC
1 0il Cooler 57 715664 1 1 1/4 nPT x 1 Hose Barb
1 Hypro Solution Pump 58 618311 1 3/4 MJIC Union Tee
1 Flow Contrel FCRS1 58 §l8183 7 7/8 MOR x 90 x 1/4 MJIC
1 DGR36 Flow Divider a0 618178 4 1 5/16 MOR % 90 % 1 5/16 MJIC
2 Cessna 3-S5pool Valve 61 610305 1 3/4 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MIIC
1 5Steering Motor 62 618138 1 1 NPT x 90 x 1 Home Barb
1 Gresen Filter 63 618126 3 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MIIC
1 Hydraulie 0il Tank 64 61811% & 9/16 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC
2 Lift Cylinder 65 618090 1 1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT
4 Fold & Level Cylinder 66 618109 4 374 MOR x 9/16 MJIIC
2 Steering anusnuﬂ 67 618563 1 1 1/16 MOR x 90 x 1 Hose Barb
1 mMiehigan Filter 68 611128 1 7/8 MOR = 90 x 7/8 MJIC
2 Line pDiffuser 69 611204 & ACIT=6FIX=6FJX=78
1 0il Breather 70 614098 4 ACLA-GFJIX-6FIX-201
1 0il Dipatiek 71 614154 4 ACIT=6FIX=6FIX=221
2 Agitator Motor 72 614382 1 HBC1T-BFJIX-BRIX-40
1 Agitator VFC FC51 73 610325 1 10CiT-10FJIX=-10FJX=105
1 B50 Flow Divider 74 614547 1 BClT=BFJIX=HFJIX90=144
2 3/4 NPT Closa zpmnun 75 614548 1 BCLT-BFJIX-8FJX90-120
1 1 NPT x 4 Pipe Nipple 76 614549 1 GC1T=6FPIX=-6FJX-140
2 3/4 NPT Pipe Tee 77 615474 1 AC1T-6FIX-GFIX45-90
1 3/4 NPT x 3/4 MIIC 78 615511 1 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-60
3 1 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 79 615442 2 4CIT-GFIX-6FJIX-55
2 9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tao 80 615449 1 GCIT-6FIX-6FIX-126
1 1/4 NPT Pipe Plug gl 616028 1 A4CLA=GFJIX=GFJX=47
4 1 NPT x 90 Elbow B2 616026 3 AClA=6FJX=6FJX=37
1 1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow 83 6l6042 2 AClA=6FJIX=6FJX=13
1 1/2 NPT To 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing B4 615465 3 ABCLT-BPIX-8FIX-13
1 11/4 NPT x 2 1/2 Pipe Nipple a5 615455 2 6C1T-8FJIX-8BFJX=-185
2 7/8 MOR x 3/4 MIIC 86 616056 2 4CIT-6FIX-6FIX=-32
2 9/l MOR Plug 87 614368 1 BClT-8FJIX-8FJIX-60
2 1 1/16 MOR Plug a8 6112068 2 4ClT-6FJX-6FJX-66
4 9716 MIIC Bulkhead Tea B9 615462 1 BClT=-AFJX-AFJIX90=180
12 1/4 NPT x 90 x 9/16 MJIC 90 615473 1 6CLT=6FIX=8FJX=18
4 1 1/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 91 614152 1 4ClA=6FIX=6FJX=-114
1 1/2 NP™ x 90 = 1/4 MIIC 92 601258 1 1 ID x 104 2-Braid Red Hose
1 3/4 NPT Te 1/2 NPT Radueer Bushing 93 601256 1 1 1D x 31 2-Braid Red Hose
2 1 NPT To 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing 94 601193 1 1 ID x 42 Z=Braid Red Hoso
1 1 1/4 NPT x 90 Elbow 95 615452 1 6CLT=6FIX=6FIX=16
2 3/4 FJIC Bwivel Run Tec 96 611141 4 12TWM-12FJX-12MJ-53
2 374 MOR x 45 x 9/16 MJIC 97 615571 4 Hydraulic Tube Assembly
4 1 5/16 MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 MJIC 98 615568 1 Right Hydraulie Tube Assembly
4 Restrictor Elbow 99 615569 1 Left Hydraulic Tube Assembly
3 1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb 100 618059 1 374 NPT x 7/8 MIIC
1 1/4 NPT Run Tee x 9/16 MJIC 101 611126 1 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC
1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 102 611159 2 3/4 MOR Plug
1 1 NPT x 45 Street Elbow 103 618523 2 7/8 FJIC x 3/4 MJIC
4 374 FIIC % 9/16 MJIC lo4 618581 1 7/8 MJIC Union Tea
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618115
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618126
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618183
618011
715684
618111
618241
618310
618425
618440
618482
306303
506602
618520
714560
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1986 8250 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR=WHEEL DRIVE WITH STAINLESE STEEL 200 GAL. TANKS
REFERENCE DRAWING MNO.

SERIAL NUMBER
660368001 Thru 060368100

Deseriptian

Sundstrand Series 231 Pump A=Mount
Sundstrand Series 18 Wheel Moter
Cessna Pump 1.48 Cu.In.
Large Manifold

01l Cooler

Hypro Sclution Pump

Flow Control FCRS1

BGRS6 FPlow Divider

Cessna I=Spool Valve
Stoering Motor

Greson Filter

Hydraulie 0il Tank

Lift cylindar

Fold & Level Cylinder
Steering Cylinder

Michigan Filter

Line Diffuser

Qil Breather

0il Dipatick

4 Wheel Drive Salector Valve
Sundstrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
1¢ Gallon Flow Control
Agitator VFC FC51

Agitator Motor

B50 Flow Divider

3/4 NPT x 3/d4 MIIC

1 NPT x 90 Btreet Elbow

1/4 NPT Pipe Mipple

172 NPT To 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 NPT % 90 Elbow

1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow
1 NPT x 4 Pipe Nipple

1/4 NPT Clopme Nipple

3/4 NPT Pipe Tee

9/16 MOR Plug

1 NPT x 45 Street Elbow

9/16 MJIC Bulkhead Tee

174 NPT % 90 % 9/16 MJIIC

1 1/16 MOR % 1 1/16 MIIC

1/2 WPT % 90 % 3/4 MJIC

1/4 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC
Restrictar Elbow

3/4 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC

1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT

1/4 MOR % 9716 MJIIC

9/16 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC
a/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIIC

1l NPT % 90 % 1 Home Darb

1 8/168 MOR x 90 x 1 5/16 MJIIC
778 MOR x 90 x 1/4 MIIC

7/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

1 1/4 NPT % 1 Hose Barb

1/4 MIIC Union Tewe

1/4 MOR = 90 x 3/4 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 45 x 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR % 90 % 9716 MJIC
1/4 PIIC » 9/16 MIIC

1 174 NPT % 90 Elbow

1 174 NPT % 2 1/2 Pipe Nipple
174 NPT % 9/16 MJIC Tes

1 NPT % 1 Home Barb

Raf.

63
64
65
66
67
(1}
69
70
71
72
73
T
75
76

11é
117
118
114
124
121
122
123
124
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498220

P/N

618302
618496
616114
6lBa248
618301
618311
618132
618535
611126
618287
611125
618279
613451
611159
505213
504210
618327
615454
Gl8563
611128
615456
G1l8486
615450
61114l
615426
615427
611204
611206
615452
614098
614164
6l4382
610325
614547
614548
614549
6144325
615511
615442
615449
616028
616026
616042
615474
615475
615465
614076
615455
618059
616056
614368
615473
615580
601193
601255
601256
6lal9s
615568
615569
615571
618521
618581
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Depeription

1 5/16 MOR x %0 x 1 1716 MJIIC
3/4 MOR = 45 x 9/16 MJIC

7/16 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC

1 1716 MOR x 90 ® 1 1/16 MJIC
7/8 MJIIC = 90 % 778 FJIC Swivel
7/8 PJIC Bwivel Bun Tae

1 1/16 MOR x 7/8 FOR

1 1/16 MOR x 90 = 7/8 WJIIC

7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIIC x 9/16 MJIC

/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC
7/8 MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 MJIIC
1/4 FJIC Bwivoel Run Too

1/4 MOR Plug

1 NPT To 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
i/4 NPT To 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushling
7/8 MOR x 3/4 MIIC
GCLIT-BFIX-BFJIXI0-147

1 1716 MOR x 90 % 1 lose Darb
7/8 MOR % 90 % 7/8 MIIC
6C1T-BFIX=-8FIX~-137

9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tes
GCLT=6FIX=6FJX45=112
12TWM-12PIX-12M1-53
BTWM-BPJIX90-10FJX-114
BTWM=AFJX=10FIX=107
ACIT=-6PIX=6FIX=T78
AC1T-EPIX=6PIN=66
6C1T-6PIX=-6FIX-16
4C1A=6FIX=6FJX~-201
4C1T=6FJX=6FJX=221
BCIT-BFIX=-8FIX=-40
10C1T=10FIX=10FJX=105
BC1T-8PJX-8FIX90-114
BC1T=-BPIX=-8FIX90-120
GC1T=-6PIX=-6FIX~140
BC1T-BFJIX-8FJX-132
10C1T-10FIX-10FIX-60
AC1T-6PIX-EPIX-55
GCIT=-6FIX=-6FIX=-126
4CIA=6FIX=6FIX=47
ACIA=6FIX=6FJX=137
4C1A-6FIX-6FPIX-113
4CIT-6FIX-GFJIX45-90
ACLA=BFIX=61"IX45~78
AC1T=-8FIX=8FIX=33
4C1T=6PIX=-6PIX=110
GC1T-GFIX-8FJX-185

3/4 NPT x 7/B MJIIC
4C1T=6FPIX=-6FJX-12
BCLIT-8FIX-BFIX=-60
GCIT-6FIX=BFJXK=18
BTWM=12FIX=12FJX=126

1 I % 42 2=Brald Red Hose

1 ID x 104 2-Braid Red Hose
1 10 x 31 2-Braid Red lose
Four Wheel Drive U=Tuba
Right Hydraulie Tube Aasembly
Left Hydraulic Tube Asscmbly
Hydraulic Tube Assembly

7/8 FIIC % 3/4 MJIIC

7/8 MIIC Union Toeo
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606866
610030
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615003
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606585
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605601
760097
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620052
620080
605600
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505200
501102
503000
505100
506410
505203
504702
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610185
505110
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611127
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618011
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618110
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1986 B250 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR=WHEEL DRIVE WITH STAINLESS STEEL 200 GAL. TANKS
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.

SERIAL MUMBER
060368001 Thru 060368100

Dascription

Sundstrand Series 231 Pump A-Mount
Sundstrand Series 18 Wheel Motor
Cessna Pump l.48 Cu.In.

Large Manifold

0Dil Cooler

Hypre Solution Pump

Flow Control FCRS51

BERSE Flow Divider

Cessna 3I=Spool Valve

Steering Motor

Gresen Fllter

Hydraulic 0il Tank

Lift Cylinder

Fold & Level Cylinder
Bteering Cylinder

Michigan Filter

Line Diffuser

1 1/16 MOR x 90 % 1 Hosme Barb
0il Dipetick

Four Wheel Drive Selector Valve
Sundatrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
16 Gallon Flow Contrel
Agitator VFC FC51

Agitater Motor

B50 Flow Divider

3/4 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

1 NPT x 90 Street Elbow

1/4 NPT Fipe Flug

1/2 NPT x 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 NPT x 90 Elbow

1 1/4 » 90 Street Elbow

1 NPT % 4 Pipa Nipple

3/4 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 NPT Pipe Tee

9/16 MOR Plug

1 NPT % 45 SBtreet Elbow

9/16 MJIC Bulkhead Tee

1/4 NPT % 90 x 9/16 MJIC

1 1716 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 90 x 374 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIIC
Reastrictor Elbow

3/4 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC

1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT

i/4 MOR % 9/16 MJIIE

9716 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIIC
89/16 MOR = 9/16 Miic

1l NPT x 90 x 1 Hose Barb

1l 58/1é MOR x 90 = 1 5/16 MJIC
7/8 MOR % 90 x 3/4 MJIC

3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

1 1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb

3/4 MJIIC Union Tee

3/4 MOR % 90 x 3/4 MIIC

7/8 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

9716 MOR x 45 x 9/16 MIIC
9/16 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC

1/4 FJIC % 9/16 MJIIC

1 1/4 NPT % 90 Elbow

1 1/4 BT x 2 1/2 Pipe Nipple
1/4 NPT % 9/16 MIIC Tee

1 NPT x 1 Hose Barb

1 5/16 MOR x 90 x 1 1/18 MJIC

Raf .

64
65
66
67
6l
]
70
71
12
73
74
5
76
77
78
79
BO
Bl
82
a3
B4
85
86
B7
B8
89
20
al
92
93
94
95
26
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
o8
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
1la
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

- 4“ -
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B/N

618496
618114
6l1a248
618301
618333
618132
6185135
611126
618287
611125
618279
618451
611159
305213
504210
618327
6181314
611051
611128
618514
618486
615450
611141
6154326
615427
611204
611206
615452
614098
614154
614382
610325
614547
614548
614549
614425
615311
615442
615449
616028
616026
616042
615474
614152
615465
614076
615455
615462
616056
614368
615473
615589
601193
601255
601256
Gl4198
615568
615569
615571
618523
618581
618059

Qty.
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Description

3/4 MOR % 45 % 9/16 MIIC

7/16 MOR x 90 % 9/16 MJIIC
11716 MDR = 90 x 1 1/16 MJIC
7/8 MIIC x 80 x 7/8 PIIC Swivel
7/8 FJIC Bwivel Run Tee

1 1716 MOR % 7/8 FOR

1 1/16 MDR x 90 x 7/8 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIIC

7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIIC x 9/16 MJIC
3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 20 x 1 1/16 MJIC

3/4 FJIC Swivel Run Tee

i/4 MOR Plug

1 HPT To 1/4 HPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT Ta 1/2 NPT Reducer Buahine
7/8 MOR x 3/4 MIIC

3/4 MJIIC Union

0il DBreather

7/8 MOR x 90 x 7/8 MJIC
9/16 PJIIC Swivel Branch Tee
9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee
GCIT=6PIX-6FJIX45-112
12TWM=-12FJIX-12MJ-53
BTWM=8FJX90=10FJdX=114
BTWM=8FJIX=10FJX=107
4C1T=6FIX=6FIX=T78
4C1T-6FIX-6FJIX-66
BC1T=6FIX=6FJX=16
ACLA=6FIX=6FIX=-201
4CIT=6FIX=6PIN-221
BC1T-BPIX=8FJIX=40
10C1T=-10FIX=-10PI%=105
BC1T=-8FJIX-8FJX90-114
BC1T-8FJIX-8PIX90-120
GC1T=6FJX=6FJX=140
BC1T=8FJX=8FJX=132
10C1lT-10FJIX-10FJX-60
4C1T-6FIX-6FJIX-55
GClT=6FJX=6FJX=126
AC1IA=GFIX=6FTX=47
ACIA=6FIX=6FPJX=17
4C1A-6FJX-6FJX-13
4C1T-6PIX-6FIN45=90
ACIA=GFIX=6FTX=114
BClT=8PIX=8PJX=33
AC1T-6FIX-6FIX-119
GC1T-BFIX-BFJIX-185
BC1T=-BFIX=BFJIX90=180
4CIT=6FIX=6FJIX=32
8CLlT-8FJX-BFJIX-60
BClT-6FJIX-BFJX-18
BTWM=12FJX=12FJX=-126

1 ID ¥ 42 2=Braid Red Hose
1 ID x 104 Z=Braid Red Hose
1 ID » 31 2-Braid Red Hosme
Four Wheel Drive U-Tube
Right Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Left Hydraulic Tube Asmembly
Hydraulic Tubs Assombly

7/8 PJIC x 3/4 MIIC

7/8 MJIC Unien Tee

3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC
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